

PPFL/SE/2023-2024/ 031

August 11, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400051

Scrip Code: 542907

Scrip Code: PRINCEPIPE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Publication of Unaudited Financial Results

We write to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Three Months ended June 30, 2023, were published in the newspapers on August 11, 2023, in Economic Times (English) and Tarun Bharat Goa (Marathi).

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED



Shailesh K. Bhaskar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS: 36475
Encl. as above.

PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Mfg. & Exporters of UPVC, CPVC, PPR & HDPE Pipes, Fittings, Valves & Water Tanks



ISO 9001:2015
www.tuv.com
ID 8108653794



ISO 14001:2015
ISO 45001:2018
www.tuv.com
ID 8000012865



Corp. Off.: The Ruby, 8th Floor; 29, Senapati Bapat Marg (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028; Maharashtra, India.

T: 022-6602 2222 **F:** 022-6602 2220 **E:** info@princepipes.com **W:** www.princepipes.com

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Sattari, Honda - 403 530, Goa, India.

CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

INDIA GATE
BASMATI RICE

BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE

AGED TO PERFECTION

WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

KRBL Limited
WORLD'S LARGEST RICE MILLERS & BASMATI RICE EXPORTERS

*AS PER HORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAY JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,44,055	1,23,926	5,45,601
2.	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	25,736	22,180	94,118
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (PAT)	19,465	16,445	70,098
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	19,171	16,007	70,477
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354
6.	Other Equity	—	—	4,66,908
7.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78
	Diluted (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,44,047	1,23,920	5,45,573
Profit before tax	25,740	22,184	94,088
Profit after tax	19,469	16,449	70,068

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

Place: Noida
Date: 10 August 2023

VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com;
Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year Ended			Year Ended
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,375.88	5,173.60	5,226.49	20,238.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	60.51	197.62	(202.02)	663.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	60.51	197.62	(202.02)	663.68
4	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	13,465.46
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)				
	a) Basic :	0.07	0.24	(0.24)	0.80
	b) Diluted:	0.07	0.24	(0.24)	0.80
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)				
	a) Basic :	0.07	0.24	(0.24)	0.80
	b) Diluted :	0.07	0.24	(0.24)	0.80

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.

For VIP Clothing Limited
Sd/-

Date : August 10, 2023
Place : Mumbai

Sunil Pathare
Chairman and Managing Director

House of Brands



GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171, Email ID : investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com
Website : www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

₹ in Crore (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Refer Note (ii)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	912.27	865.95	739.24	3,177.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	85.81	55.57	83.43	296.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	85.81	55.56	83.43	275.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	54.27	36.47	61.47	213.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	59.95	65.82	68.90	321.01
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	8.99	8.99	2.92	8.99
7	Other Equity				795.04
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
	(i). Basic	12.22	8.56	10.15	37.52
	(ii). Diluted	12.22	8.56	10.15	37.51

Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Refer Note (ii)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	280.15	293.06	249.01	1,074.79
2	Profit before tax	22.93	45.72	28.00	131.07
3	Profit after tax	16.86	34.28	20.86	98.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com.
- The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 being the date of end of third quarter of the respective financial year which was subjected to limited review.

For GMM Pfaudler Limited
Sd/-

Tarak Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00166183

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2023



PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED



Regd Off: Plot No 1. Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530
Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220
Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.Princepipes.com
CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2023

Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
I	REVENUE				
a.	Revenue from Operations	5,535.51	7,644.09	6,040.79	27,108.71
b.	Other Income	37.99	34.20	12.38	85.50
	Total Revenue	5,573.50	7,678.29	6,053.17	27,194.21
II.	EXPENSES				
a.	Cost of Materials Consumed	4,497.52	4,783.88	4,604.20	19,790.07
b.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	70.47	274.70	198.35	785.91
c.	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress	(425.71)	62.58	(18.02)	345.95
d.	Employee Benefit Expense	320.39	308.89	262.44	1,160.51
e.	Finance Cost	17.43	28.25	33.75	110.13
f.	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	218.10	211.40	196.63	830.11
g.	Other Expenses	619.74	730.65	555.29	2,523.12
	Total Expenses	5,317.94	6,400.35	5,832.64	25,545.80
III	Profit before tax (I - II)	255.56	1,277.94	220.53	1,648.41
IV	Tax expense				
	Current tax	67.26	329.04	62.27	420.07
	Deferred tax	(7.88)	7.72	(2.00)	15.84
	(Excess) / Short Provision for tax adjustments in respect of earlier years (Net)	-	-	-	(1.71)
	Total Tax Expense	59.38	336.76	60.27	434.20
V	Profit for the period (III-IV)	196.18	941.18	160.26	1,214.21
VI	Other Comprehensive Income				
a.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	(0.48)	-	(8.20)
b.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	0.12	-	2.06
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	(0.36)	-	(6.14)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (V + VI)	196.18	940.82	160.26	1,208.07
VII	EQUITY				
	Equity Share Capital	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
	Other Equity				12,534.02
VIII	Earning per equity share in Rs. (Face Value per Share Rs 10 each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.77	8.51	1.45	10.98
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.77	8.51	1.45	10.98

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10.08.2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2023 represents the difference between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and published figures of period ended 31.12.2022 (limited reviewed).
- The Company is solely engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes and fittings in India.

For and on behalf of Board
Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10.08.2023

Jayant Shamji Chheda
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00013206)

